# Н \$390.00 419144

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADCO Products, Inc.		09/30/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADCO Products, LLC		
Street Address:	4401 Page Avenue		
City:	Michigan Center		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49254		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4191442	ADCO
Registration Number:	3943361	ADCO
Registration Number:	3942972	ADCO
Serial Number:	86213478	ADCOBOND
Registration Number:	3943323	ADCOSEAL
Registration Number:	3919162	ADCOTHERM
Registration Number:	4152760	ELASTISEAL
Serial Number:	86213569	ETERNASEAL
Registration Number:	3807777	HELIOBOND
Registration Number:	3726279	HELIOSEAL
Registration Number:	3871736	LOCKIN' POCKET
Registration Number:	3874758	MILLENNIUM ONE STEP GREEN
Serial Number:	86026398	ONE STEP ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4515487	ONE STEP ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3874757	ONE STEP GREEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-3381 **TRADEMARK** 

900304803 REEL: 005385 FRAME: 0070

**Email:** pto.phil@dlapiper.com

**Correspondent Name:** IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARL-1-K (380329-20)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Bartow
SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2014

### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=Arsenal - Sale of Royal - Restructuring - Certificates of Conversion and Formation (ADCO Products)#page1.tif

source=Arsenal - Sale of Royal - Restructuring - Certificates of Conversion and Formation (ADCO Products)#page2.tif

source=Arsenal - Sale of Royal - Restructuring - Certificates of Conversion and Formation (ADCO Products)#page3.tif

source=Arsenal - Sale of Royal - Restructuring - Certificates of Conversion and Formation (ADCO Products)#page4.tif

source=Arsenal - Sale of Royal - Restructuring - Certificates of Conversion and Formation (ADCO Products)#page5.tif

source=Arsenal - Sale of Royal - Restructuring - Certificates of Conversion and Formation (ADCO Products)#page6.tif

source=Arsenal - Sale of Royal - Restructuring - Certificates of Conversion and Formation (ADCO Products)#page7.tif

source=Arsenal - Sale of Royal - Restructuring - Certificates of Conversion and Formation (ADCO Products)#page8.tif

source=Arsenal - Sale of Royal - Restructuring - Certificates of Conversion and Formation (ADCO Products)#page9.tif

### Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ADCO PRODUCTS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADCO

PRODUCTS, INC." TO "ADCO PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 8:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

3015072 8100V

141235705

DATE: 09-30-14

AUTHENT\CATION: 1741629

TRADEMARK REEL: 005385 FRAME: 0072

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:27 AM 09/30/2014 FILED 08:27 AM 09/30/2014 SRV 141235705 - 3015072 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is DELAWARE .
	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is DELAWARE
	The date the corporation first formed is $\frac{3/11/1999}{}$
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ADCO PRODUCTS, INC.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ADCO PRODUCTS, LLC
6.)	The effective date of filing is September 30, 2014.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of September, A.D. 2014
	By: /s/Gary Stenke Authorized Person
	Name: Gary Stenke
	Print or Type

## Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ADCO PRODUCTS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 8:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

3015072 8100V

141235705

DATE: 09-30-14

AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 1741629

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005385 FRAME: 0074

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:27 AM 09/30/2014 FILED 08:27 AM 09/30/2014 SRV 141235705 - 3015072 FILE

### **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

**OF** 

### ADCO PRODUCTS, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

**<u>FIRST</u>**: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is ADCO Products, LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

**THIRD:** The effective date of the filing of this Certificate of Formation shall be September 30, 2014.

Executed on September 30, 2014.

/s/Gary Stenke
Gary Stenke, Authorized Person

EAST\81008048.1

### **United States Trademarks**

OWNER	COUNTRY	MARK	APP. NO.	APP. BATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	ADCO	85225260	1/25/2011	4191442	8/14/2012	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	ADCO (and design)	85048953	5/27/2010	3943361	4/12/2011	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	ADCO (and design)	77966457	3/23/2010	3942972	4/12/2011	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	ADCOBOND	86213478	3/6/2014	n/a	n/a	Pending; Published for Opposition on 7/15/2014
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	ADCOSEAL	85034423	5/10/2010	3943323	4/12/2011	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	ADCOTHERM	85010688	4/9/2010	3919162	2/15/2011	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	ELASTISEAL	85295350	4/14/2011	4152760	6/5/2012	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	ETERNASEAL	86213569	3/6/2014	n/a	n/a	Pending; Published for Opposition on 7/15/2014
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	HELIOBOND	77571116	9/16/2008	3807777	6/22/2010	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	HELIOSEAL	77506836	6/24/2008	3726279	12/15/2009	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	LOCKIN' POCKET	85010808	4/9/2010	3871736	11/2/2010	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	MILLENNIUM ONE STEP GREEN	77873121	11/16/2009	3874758	11/9/2010	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	ONE STEP ADVANTAGE	86026398	8/2/2013	n/a	n/a	Pending; Published for Opposition on 6/17/2014
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	ONE STEP ADVANTAGE (and design)	85717486	8/30/2012	4515487	4/15/2014	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	ONE STEP GREEN	77873099	11/16/2009	3874757	11/9/2010	Registered

EAST\84310329.1

### **United States Patents**

OWNER	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP, NO.	APP. DATE	REG/PUB. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Adhesive Applicator	13/399417	2/17/2012	20130008376	n/a	Pending; Non-final Action issued 6/2/2014
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Adhesive bead applicator	13/246482	9/27/2011	20120042826	n/a	Pending
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Adhesive bead applicator	13/246482	9/27/2011	20120042826		Pending
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Adhesive composition and method for attaching a component to a substrate	12/935811	11/10/2010	20110048513	n/a	Pending; Final Rejection issued 7/15/2014
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Adhesive composition and method for providing water-tight joints in single-ply roofing membranes	09/770036	1/26/2001	RE37683	4/30/2002	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Adhesive composition and method for providing water-tight joints in single-ply roofing membranes	07/792458	11/15/1991	5242727	9/7/1993	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Adhesive composition for providing water-tight joints in single-ply roofing membranes	08/414381	3/31/1995	6297324	10/2/2001	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Adhesive package	13/669954	11/6/2012	20140124567	n/a	Pending; Final Rejection issued 5/29/2014
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Bio-based roofing adhesive compositions	13/211874	8/17/2011	8716397	5/6/2014	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Composite edge for producing double or multiple pane insulation glass or solar modules	13/680904	11/19/2012	20130079446	n/a	Pending
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Curable sealing method and foamed composition	12/377109	1/8/2010	8211952	7/3/2012	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Edge sealant composition with reactive or unsaturated polyolefins	13/501927	4/13/2012	20120199199	n/a	Pending; Non-final Action issued 6/23/2014
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Edge sealants having balanced properties	13/501943	4/13/2012	20120192947	n/a	Pending

EAST\84310329.1 **TRADEMARK REEL: 005385 FRAME: 0077** 

OWNER	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP, NO.	APP. DATE	REG./PUB. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Fast-cure polyurethane sealant composition containing silyl- substituted fuanidine accelerators	07/530752	5/29/1990	5097053	3/17/1992	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Heat-resistant, paintable two-sided acrylic-based adhesive tape	11/052357	2/7/2005	7473453	1/6/2009	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Hot melt pressure sensitive adhesive composition for attaching roofing membranes	10/935142	9/7/2004	8063141	11/22/2011	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Hot melt pressure sensitive adhesive composition for attaching roofing membranes	10/120751	4/11/2002	6794449	9/21/2004	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Lap edge roofing sealant	09/923592	8/7/2001	6642296	11/4/2003	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Lap edge roofing sealant	09/531626	3/21/2000	6291571	9/18/2001	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Method of applying a polyurethane adhesive to a substrate	13/399425	2/17/2012	20120156371	n/a	Pending; Non-final Action issued 6/30/2014
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Method of attaching a solar module to a substrate using an adhesive	13/501948	4/13/2012	20120198780	n/a	Pending; Advisory Action issued 4/30/2014
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Multi-bead applicator	13/721740	12/20/2012	20130168421	n/a	Pending
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Multi-bead applicator	13/143294	7/5/2011	20120012054	n/a	Pending; Non-final Action issued 6/18/2014
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Polyurethane adhesive composition for bonding polymeric roofing materials to roof- deck substrates	08/533640	9/25/1995	5872203	2/16/1999	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Reactive roofing adhesive	14/069653	11/1/2013	20140127448	n/a	Pending
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Reactive roofing adhesive	14/114074	10/25/2013	20140044935	n/a	Pending
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Solar module having an encapsulant mounting adhesive	13/061266	2/28/2011	20110197955	n/a	Pending; Non-final Action issued 4/3/2014

EAST\84310329.1

OWNER	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP, NO.	APP. DATE	REG/PUB. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Solar module sealant	13/325897	12/14/2011	20120085408	n/a	Pending; Non-final Action issued 1/13/2014
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Solar module sealant	13/128917	5/12/2011	20110226334	n/a	Pending; Non-final Action issued 1/13/2014
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Solar module sealant	12/937751	10/14/2010	20110030791	n/a	Pending; Non-final Action issued 4/24/2014
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	System and method for attaching a solar module to a substrate	12/935842	9/30/2010	8297008	10/30/2012	Registered
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Use of calcium oxide as a water scavenger in solar applications	13/501923	4/13/2012	20120192946	n/a	Pending; Non-final Action issued 4/8/2014
ADCO Products, Inc.	US	Use of carbon black for oxidative and heat stability in solar module applications	13/501938	4/13/2012	20120199200	n/a	Pending; Non-final Action issued 4/2/2014

EAST\84310329.1

### **United States Copyright**

OWNER	TITLE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ADCO Products, Inc.	Wolfe wildlife (oil painting)	VAu000643202	9/13/2004

EAST\84310329.1

**RECORDED: 10/21/2014**